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Quebec

10 km

ELEONORE SOUTH
(Azim ut / Go ldco rp  / Eastm ain ) 

OPINACA D
(Azim ut) 

ELEONORE MINE (Goldcorp)
Surface p ro jectio n
Pro ven  and p ro bable reserves:
19.61 Mt @ 6.02 g /t Au (3.79 Mo z Au)
Measured and indicated reso urces:
7.15 Mt @ 5.86 g /t Au (1.34 Mo z Au)
Inferred reso urces:
8.45 Mt @ 7.31 g /t Au (1.98 Mo z Au)
(as o f Jun e 30, 2017)

Inex Prospect
up  to  50.9 g /t Au

Claude Prospect
0.22  g /t Au / 187 m  
incl. 1 g /t Au / 21.5 m  (D)

Charles Prospect
up  to  35.9 g /t Au

JT Prospect

_̂

Eleonore
Area

!( ≥ 1 g /t Au
!( 0.1 - 1 g /t Au

75°40'W

75°50'W76°20'W

76°30'W
52
°4
5'N

52
°4
5'N

7.32 g /t Au (so il)

Gold Prospects
(Azim ut and p artn ers)

OPINACA B
(Azim ut / Everto n  /

Hecla) 

OPINACA A
(Azim ut / Everto n ) 

Smiley Prospect
4.24 g /t Au / 1 m  (D)

Access ro ad

Figure 1 - Press release dated February 27, 2018

Pénélope Prospect
4.26 g /t Au

D8 Prospect
2.3 g /t Au / 1.0 m  (chan n el)
0.55 g /t Au / 4.0 m  (chan nel)

Eleonore Property (Go ldco rp )
FD Prospect

Moni Prospect
79.6 g/t Au / 4.25 m (channel)
79.5 g/t Au / 5.87 m (channel)

See close-up Figures:

Dominic Prospect
0.61 g /t Au / 30.7 m  (D)

Cheechoo
Property
(Sirio s)

Eleonore Gold Mine Area
James Bay Region, Quebec, Canada

4.9 g/t Au / 45.0 m (Hole ES17-64)

Fishhook Prospect

Éric Prospect

101 g/t Au (outcrop)

1,500 g/t Au (boulder)

2 to 5, and 9
6 to 8
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Acce
s s ro
ad

Tonalite

JT Prospect
1.33 g/t Au / 7.5 m (DDH20)

Eleonore South Property
(Azimut-Eastmain-Goldcorp JV)

Tonalite

Metasediments

Metasediments

Prospective Corridor

CHEECHOO PROPERTY (Sirios)
ELEONORE SOUTH PROPERTY
(Azimut / Eastmain / Goldcorp)

435,000

438,000

5,8
29

,00
0

Drill h ole location
!

Tonalite / metasediment
contact

Figure 2 - Press release dated February 27, 2018

Ch annel (C)
Diamond drill h ole (DDH) results over core
llength s (true w idth s unknow n) w ith  h ole
number

Metasediments

Selected drill, channel
and prospecting results

Moni Prospect
79.6 g/t Au / 4.25 m (C)
79.5 g/t Au / 5.87 m (C)

Trench Prospect
76.1 g/t Au / 1.55 m (DDH57)
1,500 g/t Au (boulder)

0.65 g/t Au / 144.0 m
incl. 1.9 g/t Au / 22.5 m (DDH60)
1.46 g/t Au / 45.5 m (DDH77)

3.0 g/t Au / 77.3 m
incl. 4.9 g/t Au / 45.0 m (DDH64)

101 Prospect
101 g/t Au (outcrop)
26.1 g/t Au (outcrop)
6.13 g/t Au / 9.0 m (DDH80)
3.15 g/t Au / 26.0 m (DDH88)

22.4 g/t Au / 1.2 m (DDH85)

0.5 - 1 g/t Au
1 - 5 g/t Au
≥ 5 g/t Au

!

!

!

1.54 g/t Au / 5.7 m (DDH08)
5.33 g/t Au / 8.0 m (C)
1.49 g/t Au / 16.0 m (C)
10.9 g/t Au / 3.0 (C)

2.15 g/t Au / 14.0 m (DDH12)

500 m
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Acce
ss ro
ad

Tonalite

Eleonore South Property
(Azimut-Eastmain-Goldcorp JV)

Tonalite

Metasediments

Metasediments

Prospective Corridor

CHEECHOO PROPERTY (Sirios)
ELEONORE SOUTH PROPERTY
(Azimu t / Eastmain / Goldcorp)

435,000

438,000

5,8
29

,00
0

Figure 3 - Press release dated February 27, 2018

Metasediments

Selected drill, channel
and prospecting results

Moni Prospect
79.6 g /t Au  / 4.25 m (C)
79.5 g /t Au  / 5.87 m (C)

Trench Prospect
76.1 g /t Au  / 1.55 m (DDH57)
1,500 g /t Au  (bou lder)

0.65 g /t Au  / 144.0 m
incl. 1.9 g /t Au  / 22.5 m (DDH60)
1.46 g /t Au  / 45.5 m (DDH77)

3.0 g /t Au  / 77.3 m
incl. 4.9 g /t Au  / 45.0 m (DDH64)

101 Prospect
101 g /t Au  (ou tcrop)
26.1 g /t Au  (ou tcrop)
6.13 g /t Au  / 9.0 m (DDH80)
3.15 g /t Au  / 26.0 m (DDH88)

22.4 g /t Au  / 1.2 m (DDH85)

0.5 - 1 g /t Au
1 - 5 g /t Au
≥ 5 g /t Au

!

!

!     Percentile range

Gold in soil
(B Horizon )

91% - 95%
86% - 90%
81% - 85%
71% - 80%
61% - 70%

100%
99%
96% - 98%

01% - 60%

500 m

JT Prospect
1.33 g /t Au  / 7.5 m (DDH20)
1.54 g /t Au  / 5.7 m (DDH08)

5.33 g /t Au  / 8.0 m (C)
1.49 g /t Au  / 16.0 m (C)
10.9 g /t Au  / 3.0 (C)

2.15 g /t Au  / 14.0 m (DDH12)

Drill hole location
!

Tonalite / metasediment
contact

Channel (C)
Diamond drill hole (DDH) resu lts over core
lleng ths (tru e w idths u nknow n) w ith hole
nu mber
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Acce
ss ro
ad

Tonalite

Eleonore South Property
(Azimut-Eastmain-Goldcorp JV)

Tonalite

Metasediments

Metasediments

Prospective Corridor

CHEECHOO PROPERTY (Sirios)
ELEONORE SOUTH PROPERTY
(Azimu t / Eastmain / Goldcorp)

435,000

438,000

5,8
29

,00
0

Figure 4 - Press release dated February 27, 2018

Metasediments

Selected drill, channel
and prospecting results

Moni Prospect
79.6 g /t Au  / 4.25 m (C)
79.5 g /t Au  / 5.87 m (C)

Trench Prospect
76.1 g /t Au  / 1.55 m (DDH57)
1,500 g /t Au  (bou lder)

0.65 g /t Au  / 144.0 m
incl. 1.9 g /t Au  / 22.5 m (DDH60)
1.46 g /t Au  / 45.5 m (DDH77)

3.0 g /t Au  / 77.3 m
incl. 4.9 g /t Au  / 45.0 m (DDH64)

101 Prospect
101 g /t Au  (ou tcrop)
26.1 g /t Au  (ou tcrop)
6.13 g /t Au  / 9.0 m (DDH80)
3.15 g /t Au  / 26.0 m (DDH88)

22.4 g /t Au  / 1.2 m (DDH85)

0.5 - 1 g /t Au
1 - 5 g /t Au
≥ 5 g /t Au

!

!

!     Percentile range

Arsenic in soil
(B Horizon )

91% - 95%
86% - 90%
81% - 85%
71% - 80%
61% - 70%

100%
99%
96% - 98%

01% - 60%

500 m

JT Prospect
1.33 g /t Au  / 7.5 m (DDH20)
1.54 g /t Au  / 5.7 m (DDH08)

5.33 g /t Au  / 8.0 m (C)
1.49 g /t Au  / 16.0 m (C)
10.9 g /t Au  / 3.0 (C)

2.15 g /t Au  / 14.0 m (DDH12)

Drill hole location
!

Tonalite / metasediment
contact

Channel (C)
Diamond drill hole (DDH) resu lts over core
lleng ths (tru e w idths u nknow n) w ith hole
nu mber
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Acce
ss ro
ad

Tonalite

Eleonore South Property
(Azimut-Eastmain-Goldcorp JV)

Tonalite

Metasediments

Prospective Corridor

CHEECHOO PROPERTY (Sirios)
ELEONORE SOUTH PROPERTY
(Azimu t / Eastmain / Goldcorp)

435,000

438,000

5,8
29

,00
0

Figure 5 - Press release dated February 27, 2018

Metasediments

Selected drill, channel
and prospecting results

Moni Prospect
79.6 g/t Au / 4.25 m (C)
79.5 g/t Au / 5.87 m (C)

Trench Prospect
76.1 g/t Au / 1.55 m (DDH57)
1,500 g/t Au (bo ulde r)

0.65 g/t Au / 144.0 m
incl. 1.9 g/t Au / 22.5 m (DDH60)
1.46 g/t Au / 45.5 m (DDH77)

3.0 g/t Au / 77.3 m
incl. 4.9 g/t Au / 45.0 m (DDH64)

101 Prospect
101 g/t Au (o u tcro p )
26.1 g/t Au (o u tcro p )
6.13 g/t Au / 9.0 m (DDH80)
3.15 g/t Au / 26.0 m (DDH88)

22.4 g/t Au / 1.2 m (DDH85)

0.5 - 1 g/t Au
1 - 5 g/t Au
≥ 5 g/t Au

!

!

!

Percentile range

High-resolution
magnetic
vertical gradient

1

100

50

Prospective
Corridor

Mo n
i Tr
e nd

Co n
tact
 Tre
nd

500 m
No v ate m Surv e y, 2017

JT Prospect
1.33 g/t Au / 7.5 m (DDH20)
1.54 g/t Au / 5.7 m (DDH08)

5.33 g/t Au / 8.0 m (C)
1.49 g/t Au / 16.0 m (C)
10.9 g/t Au / 3.0 (C)

2.15 g/t Au / 14.0 m (DDH12)

Drill hole  lo cation
!

Tonalite  / me tase dime nt
co ntact

Channe l (C)
Diamond drill hole  (DDH) re sults o v e r core
lle ngths (tru e  w idths unkno w n) w ith hole
numbe r
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437,000

438,500

438,500

5,8
29

,50
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5,8
29

,50
0

5,8
30

,50
0

Trench Prospect
1,500 g /t Au  (b)
992 g /t Au  (b)
952 g /t Au  (b)
833 g /t Au  (b)
247 g /t Au  (b)
76.1 g /t Au  over 1.55 m (D)
4.97 g /t Au  over 1.5 m (D)
1.38 g /t Au  over 6.4 m (D)

101 Prospect
101 g /t Au  (oc)
67.2 g /t Au  (b)
26.1 g /t Au  (oc)
23.5 g /t Au  (oc) 
15.2 g /t Au  (oc)

24.2 g /t Au  over 3.80 m (C)
28.1 g /t Au  over 2.95 m (C)
40.0 g /t Au  over 1.85 m (C)
13.5 g /t Au  over 4.80 m (C)
35.6 g /t Au  over 1.35 m (C)
7.85 g /t Au  over 3.40 m (C)
26.40 g /t Au  over 0.90 m (C)
8.88 g /t Au  over 2.5 m (D)

Moni Prospect
79.5 g /t Au  over 5.87 m (C)
47.1 g /t Au  over 7.70 m (C)
79.6 g /t Au  over 4.25 m (C)
51.4 g /t Au  over 5.30 m (C)
53.8 g /t Au  over 4.55 m (C)
49.2 g /t Au  over 4.00 m (C)
50.37 g /t Au  over 3.50 m (C)

≥ 5 g /t Au
1 - 5 g /t Au
0.5 - 1 g /t Au
0.3 - 0.5 g /t Au

Selected drill, channel
and prospecting results

!

!

!

!

Drilling  (D)
Channel (C)
Ou tcrop (oc)
Bou lder (b)

0.65 g /t Au  / 144.0 m
incl. 1.9 g /t Au  / 22.5 m (DDH60)
1.46 g /t Au  / 45.5 m (DDH77)

3.0 g /t Au  / 77.3 m
incl. 4.9 g /t Au  / 45.0 m (DDH64)

0.65 g /t Au  / 147.5 m
incl. 6.13 g /t Au  / 9.0 m (DDH80)
3.15 g /t Au  / 26.0 m (DDH88)

22.4 g /t Au  / 1.2 m (DDH85)

6.61 g /t Au  / 3.0 m (DDH70)
4.45 g /t Au  / 4.5 m (DDH90)

Diamond drill hole (DDH) resu lts over core leng ths 
(tru e w idths u nknow n) w ith hole nu mber

250 m
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Figure 8 - Press release dated February 27, 2018

Moni Trend

436,500

437,000

438,500

438,500

5,8
29

,50
0

5,8
29

,50
0

5,8
30

,50
0

Eleonore South Property
(Azimut-Eastmain-Goldcorp JV)

Contact Trend

Phase 2 Drilling Program
29 holes (5,100 m)

Moni Trend: 18 holes (2,200 m)
Contact Trend: 11 holes (2,900 m)

►
►

250 m
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